
Ztpxt* Bank
The south tndian Bank Ltd, Regional Office, palakkad, Door No 73312,First Floor, D& D Arcade Building,
Chittur Road, Manapullikavu.Kunnathurmedu.p.O , Pala kkad '678013, Phone: 0491- Z5c/.O8/ , Email: s

RO-PKD/REC/SALE/7r/2022-23 Date:28.06.2022
To
(1).Mr Mohammed Unni, (2).Mr Mohammed Abdurahiman, (3).Mrs Jesmi MA
all residing at Parakkot House, Alanallur, Edathanattukkara , palakkad District plN-67g601

Sirs/ Madam,

SUb: TENDER CUM AUCTION SALE NOTICE
Ref: 1.I3(2) Notice: PLKD.RO/LD/PR/SAW 03 t2}t}-t9 dt27/07/2018

2. RO-PKD/SAR/48/2019_20 dt 26.02.2020

WHEREAS the Authorised Officer of the Bank (hereinafter referred as AO) had issued Demand Notice
PLKD.RO/LDIPR/SAR/ 03 /20tt-19 dt 27/07t2ot1 to Mr Mohammed Unni, , Mr Mohammed
Abdurahiman, Mrs Jesmi MA all residing at Parakkot House, Alanallur, Edathanattukkara , palakkad
District PIN-678601 under section l3(2) ofthe Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enlorcement ofsecurity Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as .The Act,) in the accoul.]t :Mr
Mohammed Unni (0048658000000230 Since suit filed) with Branch: Mannarkkad and has taken
physical possession ofthe immovable properties, more fully described in the schedule hereunder under
Section l3(4) of the Act read with Rure g of the Security rnterest (Enforcement) Rures, 2002 on
29.I1.2019 as per orders ofhonble cJM palakkad dated r r.10.2019 in MC No 276120r9.

AND WHEREAS, the borrower/guarantor have failed to pay the amount in fulr, Notice is hereby given
that the inovable/ immovable properties more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold by
way oftender cum auction on "as is where is" basis and .,as is w.hat is,, condition, on the date and at the
place mentioned herein below for realization ofa sum of Rs.l,gg,l7,374l- (Rupees one crore Eighty
Eight Lakh Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Four only) as on 26-07-2022 with further
interest, penal interest from 0l -07-2021 along with costs, subject to the following terms and conditions:

Name of Property Owner Mr Mohammed Unni P
Description of property

%

lstrr

AI eth and e L)f adandpart easl.t') urmparc 2u nCe S dan
al theo lmr enem rhtS erel n)co nSpro n. ed n Re S oN 2 58p v
SItuated n AI uranall III M Tannarkkad ale, LI Plag dalakkak,
D ct theln foname rM oM ehamm d U 1.u11 remo

ulC ar d scnbed npartl G ft Deev d (JN 5 l27 0 4 tedda

Karthi

81 0 2 fo S0 4 R0 noLlnbo ded erh Nofih bv
Parakko o r1 the ProR o bwnedv perty

_v

no Southe hyan Amma, b S oh ro () Hf l1USSAIv pp perty
and ro fo oM Iramm Aed tIbd and o thn we Se b Road

Reserve Price ,0 ,000/-(R ty ly)
IRs 0 0,2 u CS no Ce l'cro cTrv tl Lapc kh no

Money DepositEarnest

(EMD)
Rupees. Twelve Lakh only)Rs.12,00,000/-(

Date and Place of Sale On 14.07.2022 ( r4th day of Juty 2022) at Regionat Office-D & D
Arcade, Manapullikavu, palakkad -13 at 11.30 AM

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: S

fel +91 -487 -2420020 Fax +91 4Bt -2442021
lB House, T.B Road, M
, E-mail: sibcorporate

ission Quarters, ThrisslJr-68000'1. Kerala
@sib.co.in ClNr 165191KL't 929pLCOOi O17

Website: www.southindianbank.com
I

KKAo)?LAP
o

Alanallur.
Ummer, East

W



Z;pxrile",k
rhe south rndian Banr lta., Regional office, Palakkad, Door No 73312,First Ftoor, D& D Arcade Buirding.
Chittur Road, Manapullikavu-Kunnathurmedu.P.O ., Palakkad -6780'13, Phone: 0491- 25MOB4, Email 11

TERMS AND CONDI TIONS
I ) The property will be sold on "as is where is" basis and "as is what is', condition and the Bank is not

responsible for title, condition or any other fact affecting the property. The particulars fumished
regarding the secured asset is stated to the best of information ofthe Bank and the Bank will not
be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission.

2) The proposed Tenderers shall read and understand the terms and conditions mentioned in the Tender
Sale Notice which is published by the Bank in its Website/ Mannarkkad Branch at at KCK square,
FF, opposite Panchayath Bus stand, Main Road, Mannarkkad, palakkad District. Kerala, pin-
678582 and Regional office Palakkad at DoorNo: 73312, First Floor, D & D Arcade, chittur Road,
Manapullikkavu, Palakkad, Kerala, Pin - 678 013 and also visit the scheduled property and satisfl,
as t6 its area, boundaries, ownership, title, encumbrance, statutory approvals, measurements etc.
The Bank shall not entertain any dispute regarding the Tender process or the scheduled propeny
after participating in the sale.

3) Interested renderers shall produce a copy of any valid photo identity/ address proof. In ease, the
Tenderer is participating on authorization, he/she should produce the ID proof of himself,herself
and the Tenderer.

4) All amounts payable regarding the sale including EMD shall be paid by way of RTGS i DD drawn
in favour of"The Authorised Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.,, payable at palakkad.

5) lnterested renderers shall submit Demand Draft / RTGS Receipt as the case may be for the EMD
at The South Indian Bank Ltd Regional office -palakkad at Door No: 733/2, First Floor, D & D
Arcade, chittur Road, Manapullikkavu, palakkad, Kerala, pin - 67g 013 along with the Tender in
a segled cover before I I AM on 14.07,2022,

6) The Right of entry to the place of sale will be restricted to the Tenderers who have submitted the
Tender letter and EMD in a sealed cover within the stipulated time or within such time as may be
decided by the Authorised officer at his sole discretion.

7) The Authorised Officer has got right to canceU postpone the Auction without assigning any reason
whatsoever. Further, the Authorised Officer shall have the discretion to accept, reject or retum any
or all the Tenders already submitted and the Bank will not entertain any claim or representation in
that regard from the Tenderers.

8) The Sealed renders will be opened by the Aurhorised officer on 14.07.2022 ar 11.30 AM. Any
tender received quoting a price below the Reserve price will be rejected outright.

9) After opening ihe tenders, the Tenderers who are present may be given an opportunity at the
discretion of the Authorised Officer to have inter se bidding among themselves to enhance their
offer price.

a:

.\
)Nt

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: S

rel +91 487 -2420020 Fax +91-487 -2442021
lB House,T.E Road, Mission Quarters, Thrissur-680001, Kerala
, E-mail: sibcorporate@sib.co.in CIN: 16519't KL1929pLCOO.lO17 v

Website: www.southindianbank.com

-:=

<,)



Zlrxlile"nk
Thesouth lndian Bant lta., Regional office, Palakkad, Door No 733/2,Fi.st Floor, D& D Arcade Buitding,
Chittur Road, Manapullikavu-Kunnathurmedu.P_O., Palakkad,6TSOl 3, Phone: 0491- 2504084, Email n

10) The Successful Tenderer should pay 25 yo of the bid amount (less EMD) immediately on receipt of
bid acceptance letter in his favour or not later than the next working day after the date of Tender
cum Auction Sale and the balance 75Yo amount within I 5 days of the sale, failing which the entire
amount paid by the Tenderer shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer, without any notice and
the sale will be cancelled and the property will be brought to sale again. However, in desirable cases
the time may be extended at the sole discretion ofthe Secured Creditor.

1l) The'sale is subject to confirmation by the Authorised Officer, who shall have right to cancel the
sale also notwithstanding that the successful Tenderer has remitted the 250lo ofSale amount. Further,
the sale is also subject to confirmation by the Secured Creditor.

12) On the sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised Officer,
the successful Tenderer will be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the terms and conditions ofthe
Bank and the SARFAESI Act. The successful Tenderer should pay all the existing dues etc., to the
Govemment/ Local Authorities including charges/ fees payable for registration of sale certificate
such as registration Fees, Stamp Duty etc., as applicable as per law.

13) The Authorised Officer or Bank will not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance,
property tax or any dues to the Government or anybody in respect ofthe properties under sale.

14) The successful Tenderer shall pay all Taxes/ Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage Charges or any other
charges demanded by any authority after the acceptance ofthe bid, even if it pertains to previous
periods.

l5) The Successful Tenderer shall, at his cost, get the Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage connection etc. and
any other common services transferred in his name.

16) The Authorised Officer has obtained EC/ search report regarding the property from 0l .01 . 1983 to
17.08.2021 and it contains NIL encumbrance. There is no encumbrance over the property to the
knoivledge ofthe bank.

l7) For any further information and for inspection ofproperty, the intended Tenderers may contact the
Authorised Officer at Regional Office, Palakkad or Manager, The South Indian Bank Ltd.,
Mannarkad Branch during office hours

ForT outh I n Uank Ltd

Date : 28-06-2022
Place: Palakkad

()
o

a<

A

ff
PAL

Ao\

AUT

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Offlcei Sl8 House, T.B Road, Mission euarters, Thrissur-6BOOO'1, Kerala
fel: +91\4A7 -2420020 Fax: +91-487-2442021, E-mail: sibcorporate@sib.co.in CtN: 165191 KL1929PLCOO] 017

Website: www.southindianbank.com

(CHIEF M AGER)
kaci

I

t>


